FQ	RM	PΊ	Ю-	15	94
-					

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Atty Docket No.					
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): NSI Enterprises, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: L & C Spinco, Inc. Internal Address:					
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - California ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address:1420 Peachtree Street, NE City:Atlanta State:GA Zip:30309 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2-WAY Reg. No. 179814 ched? X Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Brewster, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.					
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street, NE City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	8. Deposit account number:					
DO NOT US	SEITHIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine M. Cason Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0576

4048531015

T-371 P.02/48 F-568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of the 31st day of August, 2001, between NSI Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, now known as National Service Industries, Inc., with offices at 1420 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3002 ("Assignor"), and L & C Spinco, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1420 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3002 ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used both domestically and internationally certain trademarks and service marks (hereinafter the "Trademarks") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the Trademarks, and owns registrations or applications for the Trademarks:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Trademarks including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the Trademarks:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the Trademarks:

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm as a matter of record Assignee's acquisition of the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other jurisdictions as required; and

WHEREAS, the specific Trademarks assigned are identified on the Exhibits attached hereto and made a part hereof.

G:\Lcga\\CORP\^M&A\Project Focus\IP\trademark assignment-spinco.doe

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0577** Nov-28-01 [2:46pm

From-NSI LEGAL DEPARTMENT

4048531015

T-371 P-03/48

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants set forth in the General Conveyance, Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of August 31, 2001, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Trademarks. Assignor and Assignee agree to cooperate with one another in connection with recording this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other jurisdictions as required.

EXECUTED under seal effective as of the 31st day of August, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

NSI Enterprises, Inc., now known as National Service Industries, Inc.

By:

Hattox, Executive Vice

President and Chief Financial Officer

Attest:

Helen D. Haines, Secretary

DEATE SEAL)

Nov-29-01 12:47pm From-NSI LEGAL DEPARTMENT

4048531015

T-371 P.04/48 F-569

STATE OF GEORGIA)
SS
COUNTY OF FULTON)

On this Aday of August, 2001 before me personally came Brock A. Hattox to me known, and known to me to be the Executive Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer of NSI Enterprises, Inc., now known as National Service Industries, Inc., the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received. This instrument is notarized by me as of the 31 day of August , 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

ASSIGNEE:

L & C Spinco, Inc.

Ву:

Kenyon W. Murphy

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Nov-29-01 12:50pm From-NSI LEGAL DEPARTMENT

4048531015 T-371 P.16/48 F-569

Holophane

TRADEMARK NAME	COUNTRY	CLASS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE ISSUED/ REGISTERED
2-WAY (stylized)	us		0179814	02/19/1924
4-WAY (stylized)	บร	-	0179827	02/19/1924
AERS	us		1695265	06/16/1992
ANOLUME	บร	1	837477	10/24/1967
AQUILA		- 	2296267	11/30/1999
ARCADIA	us		1944834	01/02/1996
ARLINGTON	us	<u> </u>	1751166	02/09/1993
BANTAM 2000	US		1912437	08/15/1995
BANTAM PRISMATITE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		975841	01/01/1974
BANTAM PRISMPAK	üŞ		974552	12/11/1973
BERN	us		2239585	04/13/1999
BIG-EYE	US		958912	05/15/1973
BOARDWALK	US		2093590	
CALA PRO	บร	9	1891648	09/02/1997
CARIBE	us .	11	1147118	04/25/1996
CENTAGLO	ÜŞ		2455680	02/17/1981
COLUMBA		11	2051532	05/29/2001
CONTROLENS	<u> </u>	11	1818873	04/08/1997
CORTEX	<u>- US</u>		2070350	02/01/1994
CRANELITE	US			06/10/1997
CRESTWOOD	<u>us</u>		384876	02/04/1941
CRYSTALGLO	<u> </u>		Senal No. 249231	Filed 2/28/97
CUBIC	US	- 	2383942	09/05/2000
CYGNUS		<u> </u>	767469	03/31/1964
DELEON	<u>us</u> us	[2058230	04/29/1997
PELPHIC	US		Senal No. 438834	Filed 2/23/98
DESOTO	 US	<u> </u>	1771315	05/18/1993
DUO-PRISM	us		2070351	06/10/1997
EDEN PRARIE		<u> </u>	850228	06/04/1968
EISENGLASS	บร	· j	1932167	10/31/1995
ENDURAL (stylized)	us	<u> </u>	1521700	<u>01/24/1989</u>
ENDURALUME	<u>us</u>	_ i	408700	08/29/1944
ESPLANADE	<u>us</u>		1299426	10/09/1984
GLASSWERKS	us	<u> </u>	1815403	01/04/1994
GRAB IT AND HANG IT	<u>uş</u>	ļi	2412716	12/12/2000
GRAND LEDGE	US US	-	Serial No. 728613	Filed 6/15/99
CRAND LEDGE	us	!	2088265	Filed 8/12/97
GRANVILLE	US		1452015	08/11/1987
HALLBROOK	<u>us</u>		33704	01/11/1994
HALT -	US	11	2464585	06/26/2001
HEKATON	us	<u> </u>	2414335	12/19/2000
HIBAY	US	i!	266049	01/14/1930
HMS -	US		2125117	12/20/1997
HMSC	<u>us</u>		Serial No. 249233	Filed 2/28/97
HMST	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2149176	04/07/1998
HOLOFLEX	US		1956439	02/13/1996
HOLOFLUX	<u>us</u>		424908	10/29/1946
HOLOPHANE	US	21	763823	01/28/1964
HOLOPHANE	ūs	34	763948	01/28/1964
HOLOPHANE & design	<u>us</u>	1	27112	10/1/1895

Page 1 of 12

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0580